

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 92/2024
CM No. 161/2024

Ashok Kumar

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

General Administration Department and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1 to 7.
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-8.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2024

Await appearance of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner.

List on 22.07.2024.

In the meantime, response be filed on behalf of the respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
20.05.2024
Raj Kumar