

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No. WP (C) No. 92/2024

Ashok Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

General Administration Deptt.  
And ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Priyanka Bhat, Advocete vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.05.2025**

None appears for the petitioner.

Await appearance.

List on. **11.07.2025.**

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**

09.05.2025

*Rahul Sharma*