

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 92/2024

c/w

WP(C) No. 1070/2024

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Ashok Kumar

Through: Mr. Roop Lal, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

in WP(C) in 1070/2024

None for respondents

in WP(C) No. 92/2024

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. for No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.07.2025

WP(C) No. 92/2024

1. Await appearance of the respondents other than respondent 1.
2. Objections have not been filed.
3. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing objections.
4. List on 13.08.2025.

WP(C) No. 1070/2024

5. Objections have been filed by respondent 5. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents other than respondent 5 for filing objections.
6. List as above.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu

11.07.2025

Rakesh