

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.92/2024
c/w
WP(C) No.1070/2024

Ashok Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Roop Lal, Advocate.

vs

General Administration Department & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2025

Pleadings be completed in both the petitions by or before the next date of hearing as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice.

List on 07.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
18.10.2025
Eva