

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 92/2024 c/w

WP(C) No. 1070/2024

Ashok Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Roop Lal, Advocate

vs

General Administration and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice

Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice

Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.12.2025

1. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3, 6 & 8. Four week's further time is granted to the counsel for the respondents other than 3, 6 & 8 for filing the same. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner.
2. List on 17.02.2026.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Jammu

22.12.2025

Rahul Sharma