

Serial No. 83

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 92/2024**  
**CM No. 161/2024**  
**c/w**  
**WP(C) No. 1070/2024**  
**CM No. 6935/2024**  
**CM No. 2705/2024**

Ashok Kumar

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roop Lal, Advocate

Vs

General Administration Department & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel to  
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG  
Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(17.02.2026)**

**CM No. 6935/2024**

- 01.** This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking permission to place on record documents annexed with the said application.
- 02.** For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed subject to all just exceptions.
- 03.** The application is accordingly, ***disposed of.***

- 04.** Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copies of the documents annexed with the application to the learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time.

**WP(C) No. 92/2024 & WP(C) No. 1070/2024**

- 05.** List both the writ petitions for consideration on **10.03.2026.**

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
17.02.2026  
SUNIL**

